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$rc. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its passage .
and publication, and the secretary of state is hereby direeted to N
procure its immediate publication in some newspaper printed at
Madison.

HARRISON C. HOBART,
Speaker of the Assembly.

J. E. HOLMES, .

Lt. Governor, and President of the Senate.

Approved, March 10, 1849.
. NELSON DEWEY.
Published, March 13, 1849. :
) ‘ THOS. Mc’HUGH,

Sec’y of State. <
v L ' R ..'tu‘.
An act to declare certain roalds in the town of Emmett to be lawful high- Chap 83,
ways. .

THE People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate
and Assembly, do enact as follows :
Secron 1. That all roads in the town of Emmett, in Dodge Emmets.
county, that have been surveyed, marked. and a Jescription there~
of filed in the town clerk's office of the town of Emmett, are
hereby declared to be lawiul highways. ,
' HARRISON C. HOBART, S '
. Speaker of the Assembly. '
J. E. HOLMES,
Lt. Governor, and President of the Senate,
Approved, March 10, 1849. : o
NELSON DEWEY. .

An act to authorize the board of supervisors of Dane county, to borrow Chapw
money to build a court house and purchade a site for the same. =7

THE People of the Stateof Wisconsin, represented in Senate v
and Asseqibly, do enact as jollows :

Secriok 1. 'The board of supervisors of the county of Dane Aathorized te
are hereby authorized and empowered to borrow aﬁy suth of mo- borrew moa.
ney, not exceeding six thousand dollars, for the purpose of build- ¥ &o-
ing a court house for said county, and to purchase a sité en which
to buikd said court house.

Sec. 2. 'That said board of supervisors and their suceessors May levy
shall also have the power to levy a tax on the taxable property of %~ - . . -
said eounty, to an amount sufficient to pay the interest on said
loan, which tax shall be levied ana collected in the same manner
and at the same time, as other county taxes are now levied and
collected. ,

Sec. 3. The said board ef supervisors may also levy and col- Further tax.
leet, in tlie manner above mentioned, a further tax on the taxable
property of said county, such sum or sums of money as they may"

. ‘ .



